MODEL
NUMBER
SQUARE
TUBE (O.D.)
OVERALL
HEIGHT
MiD-rail
HEIGHT LENGTH
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
LIST PRICE
EACH
RIGID SECTION WITH TOEBOARD
SQ-48-TBø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 48" 59 $128.00
SQ-60-TB 1-5/8" 42" 21" 60" 64 162.00
SQ-72-TBø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 72" 67 179.00
SQ-84-TB 1-5/8" 42" 21" 84" 72 212.00
SQ-96-TBø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 96" 76 238.00
SQ-108-TB 1-5/8" 42" 21" 108" 80 272.00
SQ-120-TB 1-5/8" 42" 21" 120" 84 297.00
RIGID SECTION WITHOUT TOEBOARD
SQ-48ø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 48" 42 $107.00
SQ-60 1-5/8" 42" 21" 60" 48 129.00
SQ-72ø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 72" 50 146.00
SQ-84 1-5/8" 42" 21" 84" 55 174.00
SQ-96ø 1-5/8" 42" 21" 96" 60 193.00
SQ-108 1-5/8" 42" 21" 108" 66 226.00
SQ-120 1-5/8" 42" 21" 120" 70 246.00
OPTIONAL WIRE MESH
WM-48 -- 22" -- 48" 18 $38.00
WM-60 -- 22" -- 60" 25 42.00
WM-72 -- 22" -- 72" 28 44.00
WM-84 -- 22" -- 84" 32 50.00
WM-96 -- 22" -- 96" 36 56.00
WM-108 -- 22" -- 108" 41 62.00
WM-120 -- 22" -- 120" 43 66.00
OPTIONAL CONNECTION TUBING (†)
CSEC-48ø 1-5/8" -- -- 48" 14/PR. $64.00
CSEC-60 1-5/8" -- -- 60" 16/PR. 70.00
CSEC-72ø 1-5/8" -- -- 72" 18/PR. 74.00
CSEC-84 1-5/8" -- -- 84" 20/PR. 80.00
CSEC-96ø 1-5/8" -- -- 96" 22/PR. 82.00
CSEC-108 1-5/8" -- -- 108" 24/PR. 103.00
CSEC-120 1-5/8" -- -- 120" 25/PR. 122.00
OPTIONAL 4" HIGH TOEBOARD
TOE-B-48ø -- 4" -- 43½" 17 $24.00
TOE-B-60 -- 4" -- 55½" 21 29.00
TOE-B-72ø -- 4" -- 67½" 25 32.00

NET WT.
(POUNDS)
LIST PRICE
EACH
GALVANIZED GUARD RAIL - STRAIGHT RAILS
GR-4 12" 48" 2 -- 44 $53.00
GR-6 12" 72" 2 -- 66 80.00
GR-8 12" 96" 2 -- 89 111.00
GR-10 12" 120" 3 -- 112 137.00
GR-12 12" 144" 3 -- 133 145.00
POWDER COAT GUARD RAIL - STRAIGHT RAILS
GR-4-PC-YEL 12" 48" 2 -- 44 $65.00
GR-6-PC-YEL 12" 72" 2 -- 66 100.00
GR-8-PC-YEL 12" 96" 2 -- 89 139.00
GR-10-PC-YEL 12" 120" 3 -- 112 171.00
GR-12-PC-YEL 12" 144" 3 -- 133 181.00
GALVANIZED GUARD RAIL - CURVED RAILS 90°
GR-4-CRV 12" 48" 2 30½" 44 $190.00
GR-6-CRV 12" 72" 2 46" 66 216.00
GR-10-CRV 12" 120" 3 75½" 112 273.00
GR-12-CRV 12" 144" 3 91½" 133 281.00
DC-20/FC-50
Guard Rail Options
MODEL
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
GUARD RAIL
LEVELS
NET WT.
(LBS.)
LIST PRICE
EACH
GR-SP SPRING POST - 24" HIGH ONE 21 $86.00
GR-TP18 TUBULAR POST - 18" HIGH (10" x 10" base plate) ONE 41 81.00
GR-TP42 TUBULAR POST - 42" HIGH (10" x 10" base plate) TWO 60 95.00
GR-TP60 TUBULAR POST - 60" HIGH (10" x 10" base plate) THREE 89 112.00
GR-TP72 TUBULAR POST - 72" HIGH (10" x 10" base plate) THREE 109 130.00
TUBULAR POSTS FOR DROP IN DESIGN
GR-TP18-DI 18" HIGH POST (10" x 10" base plate) ONE 46 $98.00
GR-TP42-DI 42" HIGH POST (10" x 10" base plate) TWO 65 131.00
GR-TP60-DI 60" HIGH POST (10" x 10" base plate) THREE 94 167.00
GR-TP72-DI 72" HIGH POST (10" x 10" base plate) THREE 114 202.00
GR-BKT-DI EXTRA POST MOUNTING BRACKET 5 26.00
GR-CAP PLASTIC END CAP 7"W x 13½"H x 4"D (Adds 3" to Length) 7 $36.00
GR-BG BUFFER END GUARD 48"L x 16"H x 12½"D (Adds 28" to Length) 40 54.00
GR-TG FLARED END GUARD 27"L x 18"H x 10"D (Adds 18" to Length) 30 63.00
GR-ABK CONCRETE ANCHOR BOLTS (4) 3/4" x 4" 2 12.00
GR-SPP SPRING POST MOUNT PLATE FOR ASPHALT/BLACKTOP APPLICATIONS 3 14.00
DC-20/FC-50
MODEL
NUMBER HEIGHT LENGTH
NET WT.
(POUNDS)
LIST PRICE
EACH
STRUCTURAL GUARD RAIL
ST-GR-4 8" 48" 46 $50.00
ST-GR-6 8" 72" 69 80.00
ST-GR-8 8" 96" 92 114.00
ST-GR-10 8" 120" 115 143.00
ST-GR-12 8" 144" 138 151.00
TUBULAR MOUNTING POSTS WITH DROP-IN STYLE BRACKET
STGR-TP-18DI 18" HIGH POST (ACCOMMODATES 1 RAIL) 47 $104.00
STGR-TP-42DI 42" HIGH POST (ACCOMMODATES 2 RAIL) 67 139.00
STGR-TP-60DI 60" HIGH POST (ACCOMMODATES 3 RAIL) 95 177.00
STGR-TP-72DI 72" HIGH POST (ACCOMMODATES 3 RAIL) 116 214.00
STGR-BKT-DI EXTRA POST MOUNTING BRACKET 5 28.00
DC-20/FC-50
PROTECTIVE BARRIERS
121